

businesses, sending rev- \$1.11 billion.

With its share price trad- to reig-

## Nirav Modi approaches UK HC for bail



PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
London, 31 May

Nirav Modi (pictured), wanted in India on money laundering charges amounting to nearly \$2 billion, on Friday applied for bail in the UK High Court, a day after a British court extended his remand till June 27.

The UK's Crown Prosecution Service (CPS), which represents the Indian government in the extradition case, said that the hearing of Modi's bail plea will take place at the Royal Courts of Justice in London on June 11.

The 48-year-old has been denied bail at three previous attempts at Westminster Magistrates' Court in London, as the judge ruled there was "substantial risk" that he would fail to surrender. "This is a large fraud and the doubling of security to £2 million is not sufficient to cover a combination of concerns that he would fail to surrender," Chief Magistrate Emma Arbuthnot ruled at the last bail hearing on May 8.

No further details were set for the extradition trial at the first case management hearing on Thursday as Montgomery told the court that the defence team was yet to receive the opening position statement on the case to start building on its arguments.



## SONATA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

(Registered Office: 11nd Floor, CP-1, PG Towers, Kursi Road, Vikas Nagar, Lucknow-226022)

(CIN:U65921UP1995PTC035286) Ph. No. : 0522-2334900

### FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2019 Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

(INR in Actuals)

S. No.	Particulars	Current year ended (31st March 2019)	Previous year ended (31st March 2018)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,00,44,81,975	2,40,85,99,677
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	28,37,47,645	(50,11,39,581)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	28,37,47,645	(50,11,39,581)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	18,76,69,261	(33,39,78,330)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18,76,69,261	(33,39,78,330)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24,04,18,650	18,98,62,690
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,50,85,40,226	1,60,19,32,852
8	Net Worth	2,74,89,58,876	1,79,17,95,542
9	Outstanding Debt	9,62,98,69,928	11,37,41,23,849
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.50	6.35
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)		
	1. Basic:	8.90	(15.83)
	2. Diluted:	8.83	(15.83)

**Note:** (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the company. (b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). (c) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period presentation.

For Sonata Finance Private Limited  
sd/-  
(Managing Director)

Date: 30-05-2019  
Place: Lucknow



### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 (Audited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	5,515.25	4,221.22	3,138.19	15,036.19	12,616.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	449.87	333.31	188.22	985.88	839.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	449.87	333.31	188.22	985.88	839.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	313.42	264.65	139.64	719.91	549.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	315.01	265.16	131.41	726.10	477.01
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Refer Note No. 5)	1007.58	1007.58	1007.58	1007.58	1007.58
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant)	3,050.95	2735.94	2,349.14	3050.95	2349.14
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annualized (Refer Note No. 5)					
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.63	0.53	1.30	1.44	4.73
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.63	0.53	1.30	1.44	4.73

**Note:** (1) The above Audited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2019. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) Standalone Financial Results as on 31st March, 2019 are as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	5,515.25	4,221.22	3,138.19	15,036.19	12,616.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	449.87	333.31	188.22	985.88	839.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	313.42	264.64	139.64	719.91	549.95
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising of Profit After Tax and Other Comprehensive Income After Tax)	313.86	263.87	129.74	719.67	528.36

(4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 are available on the Company's website at [www.captainpolyplast.com](http://www.captainpolyplast.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). (5) During the period under review, equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each has been sub divided into five equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each w.e.f. 19.09.2018 (i.e. 10075758 shares sub divided into 50378790 shares). Henceforth, EPS for the quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2019 and EPS for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018 have been calculated considering face value Rs. 2/- per share. (6) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Date : 30-05-2019  
Place : Rajkot

For, CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD  
sd/-

Ramesh D. Khichadia  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN - 00087859)

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

e-mail : [info@captainpolyplast.in](mailto:info@captainpolyplast.in) | web : [www.captainpolyplast.com](http://www.captainpolyplast.com) | CIN NO. : L25209GJ1997PLC031855